

1 EX 910/18

BAJAJ FINANCE LTD. Vs. GURDEV SINGH

22.12.2023

Present : None on call at 10.29am.

Seen report. JD No.1 is served through her mother Smt. Manjeet Kaur, whereas, Smt. Manjeet Kaur has refused to accept summons for herself. I deem it sufficient service. None is appearing for the DH.

Put up on **22.03.2024** for further consideration in the matter.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/22.12.2023