

PARVATI DEVI AND ORS Vs. SURESH KUMAR

25.03.2025

Present : Sh. Pradyuman Singh, Ld. counsel for the applicant.

Ld. counsel for the applicant requests for adjournment to move an appropriate application.

Put up on **29.04.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/25.03.2025