

PARVATI DEVI AND ORS Vs. SURESH KUMAR

05.06.2025

Present : Sh. Pradyuman Singh, Ld. counsel for the applicant/plaintiffs.

Learned counsel for the plaintiffs/applicants has filed certain postal receipts along with printouts of tracking reports. Upon perusal of the Ahlmad's report, the postal receipts, and the tracking reports, it appears that most of the defendants have either not been served or there is a discrepancy between the reports of the Ahlmad and those of the postal department.

Put up for further proceedings on **07.07.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/05.06.2025