

07.07.2025

The lawyers are abstaining from the work.

Present : Sh. Purshottam Das, applicant in person.

Applicant submits that his counsel could not appear before the Court today due to the ongoing strike. He, therefore, seeks an adjournment.

Put up on **26.07.2025.**

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/07.07.2025