

26.07.2025

Present : Sh. Pradyuman Singh, Ld. Counsel for the applicant.

Ahlmad is directed to register the application under Section 152 CPC, filed on 29.04.2025, as a separate application.

A separate case file be maintained accordingly.

Let notice of the said application be issued to the unserved respondents through all permissible modes, upon filing of PF/RC/Speed Post.

Put up for further proceedings on **29.08.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/26.07.2025