

2 EX 910/18

BAJAJ FINANCE LTD. Vs. GURDEV SINGH

12.09.2025

Present: Ms. Vidya Rai, Proxy Counsel for Bajaj Finance.

As per report of Nazir, DH did not appear before
Ld. ACJ.

Issue warrant of attachment agaisnt moveable
property of JD as per the list of moveables on filing of PF and an
affidavit that there is no stay on the present execution
proceedings. Steps be taken within a week. DH shall appear
before Ld. ACJ East on **09.10.2025**. Put up before this court for
report on **07.11.2025**.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/12.09.2025.