

2 EX 910/18

BAJAJ FINANCE LTD. Vs. GURDEV SINGH

18.05.2026

Present: None.

Warrants of attachment received unexecuted with the report that DH did not accompany the bailiff. A cost of Rs.1000/- is imposed upon the DH for delaying the proceedings to be deposited with DLSA.

Warrants of attachment as per the list of movables, be issued against the JD, on filing of PF along with affidavit that there is no stay on the present execution petition. Steps be taken within a weeks.

DH is directed to appear before Ld. ACJ, East, for appointment of Bailiff on 28.05.2026.

Put up before this Court on 08.06.2026.

(SHUCHI LALER)

District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/ 18.05.2026

It is 11.13 AM

At this stage, Ms. Itchha Kaur Teki, Ld. Proxy counsel for the DH has appeared (through VC) and she has been apprised of the order passed today. On her request, the date already fixed i.e. 08.06.2026 stands cancelled and date of hearing is changed to **04.06.2026.**

(SHUCHI LALER)

District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/ 18.05.2026